
 

CITY OF NOVI CITY COUNCIL 

NOVEMBER 22, 2021 

 

 

SUBJECT: Consideration of approval of the final payment to Anglin Civil, LLC, for the ITC Trail 

– Phase 2 project (from 9 Mile Road at Garfield Road to 11 Mile Road) in the 

amount of $134,404.50, plus interest earned on retainage. 

 

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Works, Engineering Division 

             Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services 

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED 
$    5,323.06 Expense 

$ 129,081.45 Retainage 

$ 134,404.50  Total 

AMOUNT BUDGETED 
$5,324 

APPROPRIATION REQUIRED 
$ 0 

LINE ITEM NUMBER 
400-691.00-977.020 

 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:  

A north-south regional pathway in the western portion of the City of Novi, known as the 

ITC Corridor Regional Trail, was included in the adopted City of Novi Non-Motorized 

Master Plan 2011. This regional pathway will provide a connection between the ITC 

Community Sports Park and Maybury State Park to the south and the City of Wixom to 

the north. The master plan shows this non-motorized pathway following the corridor of 

property owned by the International Transmission Company (ITC). 

Phase 2 of the ITC Corridor Regional Trail continues the pathway north from the 

intersection of 9 Mile and Garfield Roads to 11 Mile Road (just east of Wixom Road) which 

completes the ITC Corridor Regional Trail. Most of this phase is located within the ITC 

property. 

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the July 23, 2018, City Council 

meeting to Anglin Civil, LLC, in the amount of $2,258,147.05. 

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, AECOM-Great 

Lakes, to review and verify the final contract payment amount of $134,404.50 that is due 



the contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 9). The City Attorney reviewed the documentation 

and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela, October 29, 2021). 

There were seven (7) approved change orders issued for this project resulting in a net 

increase of $328,805.03 to the construction contract, or 14.6% over the awarded amount. 

The approved change orders resulted in a final contract price of $2,586,952.08. A 

breakdown of each of those change orders is provided in the table below: 

 

Change Order Amount Description 

1 $8,357.40 Removal of a resident’s garden and shed from ITC’s 

easement and an increase of culverts and grading. 

2 $68,828.50 The addition of several drainage structures at 9 Mile 

and Garfield Road to account for changes in the 

Terra site plan. 

3 $430,877.00 Large increase in depth of helical piles for the south 

300 feet of the long boardwalk, which was approved 

at the August 12, 2019, Council meeting. 

4 $0.00 A zero dollar change order to add 10.5 crew days to 

Anglin’s contract to pay AECOM for additional 

inspection. 

5 -$224,769.56 Preliminary final balancing of all contract items as 

well as fixing a transposed amount from an earlier 

change order. 

6 $40,188.63 Adding back into the contract the portion of path 

along the 9 Mile Road frontage due to changes from 

the Terra site. 

7 $5,323.06 Final balancing of all remaining contract items. 

TOTAL $328,805.03  

 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment to Anglin Civil, LLC, for the ITC 

Trail – Phase 2 project (from 9 Mile Road at Garfield Road to 11 Mile Road) in the 

amount of $134,404.50, plus interest earned on retainage. 

 



Nine Mile Rd

Wi
xo

m 
Rd

Be
ck

 Rd

Ten Mile Rd

Eleven Mile Rd

Ga
rfie

ld 
Rd

0 620 1,240 1,860310
Feet

1 inch = 1,521 feet I

Map Author: Joseph Akers
Date: July 23, 2018
Project: ITC Corridor Regional Trail - Phase 2
Version: 1
Amended By: 
Date: 
Department: 

ITC Corridor Regional Trail - Phase 2
Location Map

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Engineering Division
Department of Public Services

26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of Novi
Proposed Trail
Construction





!?



!?

!?

!?

¦̈

IC

!?

!?

!?

!;

!?

!?

!?

"̂

!?
!?!?

!?

!?

Island
Lake

Garfield
Lake

West
Novi
Lake

ITC Trail - Phase 1A
Completed in 2016.

Maybury Connector
Constructed in 2013

ITC CSP Trail
Completed in 2017.

9 Mile to 11 Mile Phase
Under Construction

Fall 2018-Spring 2019.

ITC Trail - Phase 3A
Completed in 2013.

ITC Trail - Phase 3B
Completed in Fall 2016.

Maybury State Park

ITC Community
Sports Park

Wildlife
Woods

Park

Ella Mae
Power
Park

Na
pie

r R
d Nine Mile Rd

Ten
Mile Rd

Grand River Ave

Ta
ft R

d

Na
pie

r R
d

Eight Mile Rd

Wi
xo

m 
Rd

Eight Mile Rd

Be
ck

 R
d

Ta
ft R

d

Ten Mile Rd

Eleven Mile Rd

0 1,250 2,500625
Feet

1 inch = 2,483 feet I

Map Author: Keri Blough
Date: September 10, 2018
Project: ITC Corridor Regional Trail
Version #: 5.1

ITC Corridor Regional Trail
Alignment and Project Status

Map Legend
Æ_ Trailhead

Trail Complete
Trail Under Construction
Existing Parkland
Conservation Easement

Map information depicted is not intended to replace or substitute for
any official or primary source.  This map was intended to meet

National Map Accuracy Standards and use the most recent,
accurate sources available to the people of the City of Novi.  

Boundary measurements and area calculations are approximate
and should not be construed as survey measurements performed by 
a licensed Michigan Surveyor as defined in Michigan Public Act 132

of 1970 as amended.  Please contact the City GIS Manager to
confirm source and accuracy information related to this map.

MAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE

Integrated Solutions Team
Geospatial Resources Division

45175 Ten Mile Rd
Novi, MI 48375
cityofnovi.org

City of Novi
Map Revisions: 
Date: 
Department: 



ITC TRAIL – PHASE 2 (9 to 11 Mile Roads) 

 

Close up of the 16-foot-wide boardwalk, just north of 9 Mile Road 

 

S-curve in the 16-foot-wide boardwalk between 9 and 10 Mile Roads 



 

10-foot-wide asphalt pathway, just south of 11 Mile Road 

 

Installation of new wayfinding signage along the pathway (just south of 10 Mile Road) 



 

Half-way point of the 1,400-foot long boardwalk, looking south towards 9 Mile Road 

 

Installation of RRFB’s (Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon) at the crossings of 10 and 11 Mile 



 

Pathway spilt of the ITC Trail near the 9 Mile and Garfield Road intersection 



 
ELIZABETH KUDLA SAARELA 

esaarela@rsjalaw.com 
 

27555 Executive Drive, Suite 250 
Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331 
P 248.489.4100 | F 248.489.1726 

www.rsjalaw.com 
  

 
 

          
October 29, 2021 

 
 
 
Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator 
City of Novi 
Department of Public Works 
Field Services Complex 
26300 Lee BeGole Drive 
Novi, MI  48375 
 

Re: ITC Trail – Phase 2 
Anglin Civil, LLC 
Closing Documents  

 
Dear Mr. Staup: 
 
We have received and reviewed closing documents for the ITC Trail – Phase 2 Project: 
 

1. Application for Final Payment  
2. Contractor’s Sworn Statement 
3. Waivers of Lien  
4. Maintenance Bond Rider 
5. Consent of Surety to Final Payment 

 
The closing documents appear to be in order. The Maintenance Bond has been increased to 
include the change order amount and is adequate for the final project cost. The Contractor will 
be required to sign its Full Unconditional Waiver of Lien at the time of receipt of the final check. 
Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter. 
 

 
EKS 
C: Cortney Hanson, Clerk 
 Jessica Dorey, Senior Budget Analyst 
 Ben Croy, City Engineer 
 Megan Mikus, Deputy Director of Public Works 
 Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire 





APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

25 EA 1.00 862.50$           862.50$                3.00 862.50$          2,587.50$              3.00 2,587.50$                    100%

26 EA 1.00 977.50$           977.50$                0.00 977.50$          0.00

27 EA 2.00 5,175.00$        10,350.00$           3.00 5,175.00$       15,525.00$            3.00 15,525.00$                  100%

28 EA 1.00 1,150.00$        1,150.00$             0.00 1,150.00$       0.00

29 EA 1.00 1,150.00$        1,150.00$             0.00 1,150.00$       0.00

30 EA 40.00 57.50$             2,300.00$             12.00 57.50$            690.00$                 12.00 690.00$                       100%

31 LF 564.00 43.70$             24,646.80$           88.00 43.70$            3,845.60$              88.00 3,845.60$                    100%

32 LF 50.00 57.50$             2,875.00$             136.00 57.50$            7,820.00$              136.00 7,820.00$                    100%

33 SY 115.00 11.50$             1,322.50$             0.00 11.50$            0.00

34 TON 1604.00 97.65$             156,630.60$         1504.08 97.65$            146,873.41$          1504.08 146,873.41$                100%

35 TON 873.00 110.25$           96,248.25$           906.83 110.25$          99,978.01$            906.83 99,978.01$                  100%

36 SY 3503.00 220.50$           772,411.50$         3510.00 220.50$          773,955.00$          3510.00 773,955.00$                100%

37 EA 829.00 522.00$           432,738.00$         720.00 522.00$          375,840.00$          720.00 375,840.00$                100%

38 EA 10.00 575.00$           5,750.00$             835.00 575.00$          480,125.00$          835.00 480,125.00$                100%

39 LS 1.00 1,150.00$        1,150.00$             1.00 1,150.00$       1,150.00$              1.00 1,150.00$                    100%

40 DLR 1.00 2,000.00$        2,000.00$             0.00 2,000.00$       0.00

41 EA 4.00 9,213.75$        36,855.00$           4.00 9,213.75$       36,855.00$            4.00 36,855.00$                  100%

42 EA 20.00 1,150.00$        23,000.00$           16.00 1,150.00$       18,400.00$            16.00 18,400.00$                  100%

43 LF 66.00 63.25$             4,174.50$             100.00 63.25$            6,325.00$              100.00 6,325.00$                    100%

44 SF 2746.00 11.50$             31,579.00$           2119.93 11.50$            24,379.20$            2119.93 24,379.20$                  100%

45 SF 1809.00 11.50$             20,803.50$           3149.25 11.50$            36,216.38$            3149.25 36,216.38$                  100%

46 LF 32.00 86.25$             2,760.00$             43.60 86.25$            3,760.50$              43.60 3,760.50$                    100%

47 LF 86.00 92.00$             7,912.00$             16.00 92.00$            1,472.00$              16.00 1,472.00$                    100%

48 EA 60.00 69.00$             4,140.00$             32.00 69.00$            2,208.00$              32.00 2,208.00$                    100%

49 VF 309.00 9.20$               2,842.80$             436.00 9.20$              4,011.20$              230.00 2,116.00$            53% 436.00 4,011.20$                    100%

50 SF 50.00 32.20$             1,610.00$             9.00 32.20$            289.80$                 9.00 289.80$                       100%

51 SF 243.00 21.85$             5,309.55$             298.25 21.85$            6,516.76$              116.25 2,540.06$            39% 298.25 6,516.76$                    100%

52 EA 2.00 57.50$             115.00$                0.00 57.50$            0.00

53 EA 4.00 28.75$             115.00$                0.00 28.75$            0.00

54 EA 6.00 920.00$           5,520.00$             4.00 920.00$          3,680.00$              4.00 3,680.00$                    100%

55 EA 6.00 1,092.50$        6,555.00$             4.00 1,092.50$       4,370.00$              4.00 4,370.00$                    100%

56 EA 6.00 632.50$           3,795.00$             4.00 632.50$          2,530.00$              4.00 2,530.00$                    100%

57 EA 6.00 6,371.00$        38,226.00$           4.00 6,371.00$       25,484.00$            4.00 25,484.00$                  100%

58 LF 84.00 5.75$               483.00$                0.00 5.75$              0.00

59 LF 187.00 5.75$               1,075.25$             196.00 5.75$              1,127.00$              116.00 667.00$               59% 196.00 1,127.00$                    100%

1,709,433.25$      2,086,014.35$       5,323.06$            2,086,014.35$             

481,817.15$         372,068.58$          -$                     372,068.58$                

2,191,250.40$      2,458,082.93$       5,323.06$            2,458,082.93$             100%

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

HMA Surface, Remove

Sign, Type IIIB

HMA, 13A

Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6-inch

SUBTOTAL

Pushbutton and Sign

Pedestal, Foundation

Sidewalk, Conc, 4-inch

Curb Ramp Opening, Conc

Fence, Chain Link, 42-inch

HMA, 36A

Structure, Timber, Boardwalk

Helical Pile

Culv End Section, 12-inch

Culv, Cl E, 12-inch

Post, Steel, 3-Lb

Sign, Type IIIA

Helical Pile, Add 5-foot over 20-feet

Helical Pile Equip, Furnished

Obstruction Removal, Unexpected

Concrete Headwall

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEET

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

Flsh Bcn, Rct Rpd, Solar Power

Pavt Mrkg, Ovly C-P, 6" Crosswalk

Sign, Type III, Erect, Salvage

Sign, Type III, Remove

Pedestal, Alum

Dr Structure Cover, Type G

Dr Structure Cover, Type Q

Dr Structure, 48-inch Dia

Dr Structure, Tap, 12-inch

Detectable Warning Surface

Swing Gate Loackable Bollard

Sewer, Cl E, 12-inch, Tr Det B

PRC040

CITY OF NOVI

ITC TRAIL - PHASE 2 18-5001

Band, Sign

Pavt Mrkg, Ovly C-P, 12" Crosswlk

ITC TRAIL - PHASE 2, Continued

Description of Item

Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2



APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

SECTION 1.

CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

60 LS 1.00 54,050.00$      54,050.00$           1.00 54,050.00$     54,050.00$            1.00 54,050.00$                  100%

61 CY 148.00 34.50$             5,106.00$             148.00 34.50$            5,106.00$              148.00 5,106.00$                    100%

62 CY 116.00 18.40$             2,134.40$             116.00 18.40$            2,134.40$              116.00 2,134.40$                    100%

63 LS 1.00 5,606.25$        5,606.25$             1.00 5,606.25$       5,606.25$              1.00 5,606.25$                    100%

66,896.65$           66,896.65$            -$                     66,896.65$                  

2,191,250.40$      2,458,082.93$       5,323.06$            2,458,082.93$             

2,258,147.05$      2,524,979.58$       5,323.06$            2,524,979.58$             100%

Surface Restoration

Backfill, Structure, CIP

Pre-Construction Audio-Visual

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375

ITC TRAIL - PHASE 2

Description of Item

Excavation, Foundation

ITC TRAIL - PHASE 2, Continued

18-5001

CITY OF NOVI

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS

SUBTOTAL

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

PRC040

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE



APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

SECTION 1.

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item

No. Unit Division Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount %

64 LS 0 1.00 5,232.50$       5,232.50$              1.00 5,232.50$                    100%

65 EA 0 2.00 350.00$          700.00$                 2.00 700.00$                       100%

66 LF 0 16.00 45.00$            720.00$                 16.00 720.00$                       100%

67 LS 0 1.00 1,500.00$       1,500.00$              1.00 1,500.00$                    100%

68 EA 0 1.00 6,500.00$       6,500.00$              1.00 6,500.00$                    100%

69 EA 0 1.00 9,500.00$       9,500.00$              1.00 9,500.00$                    100%

70 EA 0 1.00 10,500.00$     10,500.00$            1.00 10,500.00$                  100%

71 LF 0 8.00 65.00$            520.00$                 8.00 520.00$                       100%

72 LF 0 170.00 70.00$            11,900.00$            170.00 11,900.00$                  100%

73 EA 0 1.00 1,100.00$       1,100.00$              1.00 1,100.00$                    100%

74 CY 0 3.00 500.00$          1,500.00$              3.00 1,500.00$                    100%

75 EA 0 1.00 1,500.00$       1,500.00$              1.00 1,500.00$                    100%

76 SY 0 30.00 100.00$          3,000.00$              30.00 3,000.00$                    100%

77 LS 0 1.00 7,800.00$       7,800.00$              1.00 7,800.00$                    100%

78 LS 0 0.00 7,668.00$       -$                       0.00 -$                             

79 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

80 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

81 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

82 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

83 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

84 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

85 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

86 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

87 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

88 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

89 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

90 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

91 0 0.00 -$                -$                       0.00 -$                             

61,972.50$            -$                     61,972.50$                  

2,258,147.05$      2,524,979.58$       5,323.06$            2,524,979.58$             

2,258,147.05$      2,586,952.08$       5,323.06$            2,586,952.08$             100%

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS

GRAND TOTAL

Sewer, CL E, 18-inch, Tr Det B

Sewer, CL E, 36-inch, Tr Det B

Culv, End Sect, 36-inch

Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem

Culv, Rem, 24-inch to 48-inch

Rip Rap, Heavy

Boardwalk Carriage Bolts

City Purchase of Flashing Beacon Equip

0

0

0

0

0

0

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

ITC TRAIL - PHASE 2

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

NEW CONTRACT ITEMS

Dr Structure, 72-inch dia

Dr Structure, 84-inch dia

Description of Item

Garden and Shed, Rem

Culv End Section, 18-inch

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

CITY OF NOVI

COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE

18-5001

Culv, Cl E, 18-inch, Tr Det B

Boardwalk Modifications

Dr Structure, 60-inch dia

GL#

GL# 400-691.00-977.020

PRC040



Section 2.

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: PAYMENT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

Original Contract Amount: CHANGE ORDERS

Change Orders: No. Date

1 November 9, 2018

Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: 2 March 21, 2018

3 May 22, 2019

Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: 4 October 22, 2019

5 November 21, 2019

MINUS Retainage: 0% 6 April 7, 2021

MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": To Date 185.75 7 September 16, 2021

This Pay 0.50 8

Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: 9

10

MINUS L.D.'s: # of days over =

$ amount/day = $1,500

Subtotal:

TOTAL:

Subtotal:

MINUS Amount of Previous Payments:

1 134,850.11$                   

2 96,866.29$                     

3 171,922.06$                   150.00

4 808,665.31$                   35.75

5 170,240.51$                   185.75

6 720,895.64$                   185.75

7 290,821.33$                   0.00

8 58,286.34$                     

9 -$                               

10 -$                               

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT:

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

95572

ITC TRAIL - PHASE 2

-$                                          

-$                                          

2,586,952.08$                          

Novi, Michigan 48375

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under:

-$                                          

2,586,952.08$                          

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

CITY OF NOVI

8,357.40$                          

328,805.03$                      

430,877.00$                      

68,828.50$                        

(224,769.56)$                     

2,586,952.08$                          

2,452,547.58$                          

Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders:

Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed:

Inspection "Crew Days" Used to Date:

Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining:

Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract:

5,323.06$                          

40,188.63$                        

134,404.50$               

-$                                          

-$                                  

2,258,147.05$                          

328,805.03$                             

2,586,952.08$                          

2,586,952.08$                          

Amount

18-5001

PRC040



Section 3.

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT
PROJECT: NOVI PROJECT NO.: FINAL

CIP NO.:

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that:  (1) Any previous progress payments received from Payment of the above AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION

OWNER on amount of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied to discharge is recommended.

in full all obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications

for Payment; (2) title to all Work, materials, and equipment incorporated in said Work of otherwise CITY OF NOVI

listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and

clear of all leins, claims, security interest, and encumberences (except such as are covered by Bond

acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lein, claim security interest, or 

encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with

the Contract Documents and not defective as that term is defined in the Contract Documents.

All Full Unconditional Waivers of lien have been received from each subcontractor and/or supplier, reviewed and approved by

the Consultant. Also, attached to this Final Payment is a copy of the Contractor's Sworn Statement, Consent of Surety, and

a new Maintenance and Guarantee Bond (if the amount is greater than the final contract price) or a Maintenance Bond Rider

covering the difference between the final contract price and the awarded amount.

Anglin Civil, LLC

CONTRACTOR - Electronic Signature Certification

AECOM-Great Lakes

ITC TRAIL - PHASE 2

Tel:  (248) 347-0454

Fax: (248) 735-5659

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375CITY OF NOVI

18-5001 PAYMENT NO.:

PRC040

CONSULTANT - Electronic Signature Certification

Aaron J. Staup, Construction Engineer

Electronic Signature Certification

















 
FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

 
 
 
 

 
My/our contract with __________________________________________ to provide  
                                                             (Prime Contracting Party) 
 
_______________________________________ for the improvement of the property  
                            (Type of service) 
 
described as __________________________________________________________ 
                                                                 (Project Name) 
 
having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 
 
If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 
 
 
Signed on: ________________ _______________________________________ 
                (Signature of Lien Claimant) 
 
 
     _______________________________________ 
              (Printed Name of Lien Claimant) 
 
 
     _______________________________________ 
 (Title of Lien Claimant) 
        
 
Company Name: ______________________________________________________ 
 
Address: _____________________________________________________________ 
 
Telephone: __________________________ 
 
 
 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS.  RETAIN A COPY. 

18-047

04/08/20

Laura Ferraro

Controller

Rauhorn Electric, Inc.

14140 33 Mile Rd, Bruce Township, MI  48065

586-992-0400

Electrical

ITC Trails RRFBs

Anglin Civil L.L.C.

Laura 
Ferraro

Digitally signed by Laura Ferraro 
Date: 2020.04.08 14:59:30 -04'00'











Anglin Civil LLC

contid
Line



 
FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN 

 
 
 
 

 
My/our contract with __________________________________________ to provide  
                                                             (Prime Contracting Party) 
 
_______________________________________ for the improvement of the property  
                            (Type of service) 
 
described as __________________________________________________________ 
                                                                 (Project Name) 
 
having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction 
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released. 
 
If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the 
owner or lessee of the property or the owner’s or lessee’s designee has received a 
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if I/we are not required to provide one, and 
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of 
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of 
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic. 
 
 
Signed on: ________________ _______________________________________ 
                (Signature of Lien Claimant) 
 
 
     _______________________________________ 
              (Printed Name of Lien Claimant) 
 
 
     _______________________________________ 
 (Title of Lien Claimant) 
        
 
Company Name: ______________________________________________________ 
 
Address: _____________________________________________________________ 
 
Telephone: __________________________ 
 
 
 

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS.  RETAIN A COPY. 

Nannette Edgil
Digitally signed by Nannette Edgil
DN: cn=Nannette Edgil gn=Nannette Edgil c=US United States l=US United States 
o=Timmer Construction Company e=nannette@timmerconstruction.com
Reason: I am approving this document
Location: 
Date: 2020-04-08 11:55-04:00

Main
Typewritten text
Anglin Civil, LLC

Main
Typewritten text
Labor and Materials 

Main
Typewritten text
ITC Trail Phase 2, City of Novi

Main
Typewritten text
Nannette Edgil

Main
Typewritten text
Bookkeeper

Main
Typewritten text
Timmer Construction Company

Main
Typewritten text
30670 W. 8 Mile Road, Farmington Hills, MI  48336

Main
Typewritten text
248-478-9400

Main
Typewritten text
Inv# 2019002 4/15/19 $26,325.00 paid ck#6486 6/17/19
Inv# 2019023 8/15/19  $ 8,775.00 paid ck#6842 9/16/19


	ITC Trail-Phase 2 - Anglin Civil -Final Pay Motion Sheet
	ITC Trail - Phase 2 - Anglin Final Pay - Supporting Documents

